



**PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET**

**WG MACARONI AND CHEESE WITH CHIPOTLE**

**Code No: MLU56LA INDIVIDUAL TRAYS**

**Contribution to USDA Requirements: 2 oz. m/ma, 2 grains**

**Portion Size as Purchases: 8.0 oz. 35 portions Net Case Weight: 17.5 lbs.**

**Type meat / meat alt: 2 oz. Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese 4.0 oz. Cheese Sauce = 2 m/ma 2.0 oz.**

**Type of enriched or whole grain product: 4.0 oz. Whole Grain Elbow Pasta (2.0 oz. 56 grams dry whole wheat pasta) = 2 grain**

**Nutrition Information:**

Calories	520	Fat (Total)	12 g	Calcium	564 mg
Protein	25.4 g	Fat (Saturated)	8 g	Iron	2.69 mg
Carbohydrate	80 g	Trans Fat	-0-	Vitamin C	.3 mg
Dietary Fiber	5.5 g	Cholesterol	33 mg	Vitamin A	433 iu
Sugar	1.3 g	Sodium	476 mg		

**Ingredient Statement for Whole Wheat Macaroni & Cheese with Chipotle:**

**Elbow Macaroni:** Durum wheat Semolina, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate (Iron), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. **Cheese Sauce:** Cheese Whey, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Sunflower Oil, Canola Oil, Soybean oil), Modified Food Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Vinegar, Contains 1% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Caseinate, Natural Flavors, Cellulose Gum, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Annatto Color, Lactic Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate. **Chipotle Chili Pepper. Shredded Cheddar Cheese:** Pasteurized milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Annatto.

**ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK**

**BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS OPERATES A PEANUT FREE TREE NUT FREE FACILITY  
SHELF LIFE FROZEN 12 MONTHS FROM DOP**

**Heating Instructions For Product Listed Above:**

**From Frozen: Heat for 25-30 min at 350F degrees or until the internal temperature is 165 F**

I certify the above is true:

Signature of Company Representative:  
Date: 1/02//2020 949 361 4168

Greenfield Sawyer President